APN # 001-108-04

Recording Requested By:

Name Jacqualese ampble
Address 40725 Black Road

City/State/Zip 10mont Ca. 94538

EUREKA COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 2019-239277 07/17/2019 03:08 PM

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL

Pgs=5

00006101201902392770050089

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

E05

affidavet of Death of Monter
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

Affidavit of Death of Grantor

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL, being duly sworn, deposes and says that JANELLE G.

DIETRICH, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JANELLE G. DIETRICH, named as the Grantor in the Deed Effective Upon Death of Grantor recorded on February 2, 2018, as Document No. 18234729, Records of Eureka County, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 10 in Block 14 as the same more fully appears on the official map thereof on file in the office of the Eureka County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

APN: 001-108-04

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL is the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor, JANELLE G. DIETRICH. The beneficiary listed in the Deed Effective Upon Death of Grantor is JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL.

WILSON | BARROWS | SALYER | JONES 442 Court Street | Elko, Nevada 89801 | 775.738.7271

Page 1

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A REDACTED SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

DATED: July 17, 2019

Jacqualeene Campbell
Jacqualeene Campbell

NOTE: NRS 111.699 Requires <u>both</u> of the following jurat and acknowledgment be completed by the Notary Public:

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF FILLER

Subscribed and sworn to on this 110 day of 1000 in the year 2019, before me, by JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL.



NOTARY PUBLIC TO INOUN

STATE OF Nevada
COUNTY OF Elivera

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Mth day chilly 2019, by JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL.



Mychaellof hay NOTARY PUBLIC PAGE

19070082sw.wpc July 16, 2019

> WILSON | BARROWS | SALYER | JONES 442 Court Street | Elko, Nevada 89801 | 775.738.7271

Page 2

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

| 3052019108595 | | CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALFORNIA USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO ERSURES, INHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS WS-T (RIGHS 700) | | 3201901003830 | | |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|---|--|---|
| | STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Given) | USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO ENSURES, WHITEDUTS OR ALTERATIONS VS-TIMEREV 306) 2. MIDDLE 3. LAST (Family) | | LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER | | |
| × | JANELLE | YVETTE GIBELLI | | ETRIČH | | |
| ONAL DATA | AKA. ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) | | 4. DATE OF BRITH mm/dd/ 07/07/1937 | 81 1 | ns Days Ho | MODER 24 HOURS 6. SEX |
| DECEDENT'S PERSONAL | 9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY | YES X N | o Uw WIDOWE | | 5/22/2019 | 1318 |
| EDENT | 13. EDICATION - Righest Lower Degree Lower D | | | | | |
| DEC | 17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of Me. DO NOT USE RETIRED 18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road construction, e ENTREPRENEUR 19. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road construction, e HAY BROKERING | | | emplayment agency, etc. | 19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 20 | |
| A. | 20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 51 SPRING STREET | | A TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE | in L | | () |
| USUAL. RESIDENCE | EUREKA EU | COUNTY/PROVINCE UREKA | 23. ZIP CODE 89316 | 24: YEARS IN COUNTY 81 | NV | |
| INFOR- | 26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP JACQUALEENE R. CAMPBELL, DA | UGHTER 407 | 25 BLACOW RO | D, FREMONT, | CA 94538 | late and zip) |
| SPOUSE/SRDP AND ARENT INFORMATION | 28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SPOP"-EREST | 29. MHDDLE | 30. LAST (BIR | TH NAME) | | |
| | 31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST: | 32. MODULE PHILIP | 33 LAST | LINIJR | | 34. BIRTH STATE |
| | 36. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST | 36 MIDOLE | 37. LAST (88) | KTH NAME) | | 38. BIFTH STATE |
| | JOSEPHYNE ELIZABETH FLORIO NV 38. DISPOSITION DATE IMMEDICACY AND PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION CHAPPEL OF THE CHIMES MEMORIAL PARK | | | | | |
| FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR | 06/06/2019 32992 MISSION BLVD, HAYWARD, CA 94544 41.177FC OF DISPOSITIONIS 43. LICENSE NUMBER 43. LICENSE NUMBER | | | | | |
| | BU | ▶ DENNIS I | MOORE | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | <i>5</i> 0 | EMB8496 |
| | 44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT FREMONT CHAPEL OF THE ROSE | S 45. LICENSE NUMBE FD1007 | F #6. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL R | to depart for set, or - | 50 | 47. DATE mm/dd/ocyy 05/29/2019 |
| PLACE OF DEATH | 101, PLACE OF DEATH WASHINGTON HOSPITAL | | 102, IF HOSPITAL, SPE X P ERV | protection and the second | ER THAN HOSPITAL, S Ne Nursing Home/LTC | PECIFY ONE Decedents Conex |
| | 104. COUNTY 105 PACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Station and numbers or location) 108. CITY ALAMEDA 2000 MOWRY AVE FREMONT | | | | | |
| | 107. CAUSE OF DEATH EVEN I'D CHIEFT SHOULD S | | | | Jime trisrval Between Goset and Death | 108, DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER? |
| | Condition resulting | | | | DY | PEFFRON, NEMBER |
| | in death) | | Sequentially, list Sequentially, list Growthops, if any | | | |
| . | in death) Sequentially, list conditions, if any, [5] ACUTE MYOCARDIA | LINFARCTION | 1 | and the dispersion and in the part of persons of a second persons and the part of the person of the | (BT) WKS | YES X NO |
| F DEATH | Sequentially, list conditions, if any, leading its cause with the sequential in the | The state of the s | | | WKS (CT) | |
| AUSE OF DEATH | In death) Sequentially, list conditions, if any, leading in cause. | The state of the s | | | wks | YES X NO 110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO 111. USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE? |
| CAUSE OF DEATH | In death) Sequentially, list conditions, if any, conditions, if an | (YOPÄTHY | THE CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 | HYPERTENSIC | WKS (cr) YRS | YES X NO 110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO |
| CAUSE OF DEATH | In death 39 ACUTE MYOCARDIA Sequentially, list conditions, if any, leading to cause Line A. Enter Line | MYOPATHY | la resten de la | HŸPĒRTĒNSIC | WKS cm YRS cm | YES NO 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES NO 111, USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE? YES NO FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR? |
| | In deathly Sequentially, list out-disorate, list o | MYOPATHY HBUT NOTRESULTING IN THE UNDERLY BILLIARY CIRRHOS M 107 OR 1127 (If yes, list type of operation | n and date.) | HYPERTENSIC | WKS cm YRS cm | TEMALE PREGNANT IN LAST YEARY YES NO UNK |
| | In death 38 ACUTE MYOCARDIA Sequentially, list concidions, if any, leading to cause Conceptions Conception | MOPATHY HIST NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERSTAND Y BILLIARY CIRRHOSI 115. SIGMASURE AND TILLE OF CERTI | n and date) | 50 | VKS (ch) YRS (ch) 113A (1) 116. LICENSE NUMBER (CA2767 | TEMALE PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR? YES NO UNK |
| PHYSICIAN'S CAUSE OF DEATH | In death) Sequentially, list outditions, if any, outditions, if a | HUT NOTASSULTING IN THE UNDERSTRAND THE UNDERSTRAND TO THE PROPERTY OF THE OFFICE AND THE OFFICE | n and fatio.) IFER M.D. JAME, MALING ADDRESS, ZPC IUE # 12, FREMOR | E MARCO E PANT, CA 94538 | YRS OT) 116, LICENSE NUMBI C42767 AVESI M.D. | THE WES NO 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES NO 111, USED IN DETERMINIS CAUSE? YES NO FEMALE, PRICONANT IN LAST YEAR? YES NO UNK ET 117, DATE mm/dd/dopy 05/24/2019 |
| YSICIAN'S | In death) 39 ACUTE MYOCARDIA Sequentially, list sociations, it isn's securities, it isn's s | MYOPATHY HIST NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERST Y BILLIARY CIRRHOSI 115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERT MARCO E PAVESI 115. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICUM'S N 2557 MOWRY AVEN TE. AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSESS | n and fatio.) IFER M.D. JAME, MALING ADDRESS, ZPC IUE # 12, FREMOR | COE MARCO E PANT, CA 94538 | YRS OT) 116, LICENSE NUMBI C42767 AVESI M.D. | TES NO 110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES NO 111. USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE? YES NO 40 FEMALE. PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR? YES NO UNK ER 117. DATE mm/dd/dopy |
| PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION | In death) Sequentially, list Se | MYOPATHY HIST NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERSTRY BILLIARY CIRRHOSI 115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERT MARCO E PAVESI 115. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICUM'S N 2557 MOWRY AVEN TE. NYD PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES SI SIEDS NEEDS POM THE CAUSES SI 10 SUCCIDE POM THE CAUSES SI 11 SUCCIDE POM THE CAUSES SI 12 SUCCIDE POM THE CAUSES SI 13 SUCCIDE POM THE CAUSES SI 14 SUCCIDE POM THE CAUSES SI 15 SUCCIDE POM THE CAUSES SI 16 SUCCIDE POM THE CAUSES SI 17 SUCCIDE POM THE CAUSES SI 18 SUCCI | IN ER STATE OF THE | COE MARCO E PANT, CA 94538 | YRS OT) 116, LICENSE NUMBI C42767 AVESI M.D. | THE WES NO 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES NO 111, USED IN DETERMINIS CAUSE? YES NO FEMALE, PRICONANT IN LAST YEAR? YES NO UNK ET 117, DATE mm/dd/dopy 05/24/2019 |
| PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION | In death 39 ACUTE MYOCARDIA 30 ACUTE RENAL FAILURE, PRIMAR 312 OTHER SIGNEFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH ACUTE RENAL FAILURE, PRIMAR 312 OTHER SIGNEFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH ACUTE RENAL FAILURE, PRIMAR 314 OTHER SIGNEFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH ACUTE RENAL FAILURE, PRIMAR 314 OTHER SIGNEFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH ACUTE RENAL FAILURE 30 ACUTE RENAL FAILURE RENAL FAILURE 30 ACUTE RENAL FAILURE 30 ACUTE RENAL FAILUR | MYOPATHY HI BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLY BILLIARY CIRRHOS 115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTI MARCO E PAVES 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S IN 2557 MOWRY AVEN TE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES SI ID SUICIDE Parrang Investigation Investigation | IN ER STATE OF THE | COE MARCO E PANT, CA 94538 | YRS OT) 116, LICENSE NUMBI C42767 AVESI M.D. | THE WES NO 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES NO 111, USED IN DETERMINIS CAUSE? YES NO FEMALE, PRICONANT IN LAST YEAR? YES NO UNK ET 117, DATE mm/dd/dopy 05/24/2019 |
| PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION | In death) 39 ACUTE MYOCARDIA Sequentially, list socializes, it is any beautiful to assist on Line A Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or Line A Enter Insulting in death) LAST 112, OTHER SKINFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH ACUTE RENAL FAILURE, PRIMAR 113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITIONS WITE- NO 114, I CERTEY THAT TO THE BISST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED AT THE FOUR DATE, AND PACE STATED PRIOR THE CAUSES STRIZE Decident Affected Since (A) mrn/dd/coyy (B) mrn/dd/coyy O7/14/2016 15, I CERTEY THAT IN IN OPENION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATA MANNER OF DEATH NET OF MEMORY 123, PLACE OF RULFIY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded are | HIBUT NOTRESSULTING IN THE UNDERSTORM Y BILLIARY CIRRHOS Y BILLIARY CIRRHOS 115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CIRTH MARCO E PAVES 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S N 2557 MOWRY AVEN TE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES ST IN SUCIDE PROTEIN FOR THE COURSES ST IN SUCIDE IN PROTEIN IN (RIC.) | IN ER STATE OF THE | COE MARCO E PANT, CA 94538 | YRS OT) 116, LICENSE NUMBI C42767 AVESI M.D. | THE WES NO 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES NO 111, USED IN DETERMINIS CAUSE? YES NO FEMALE, PRICONANT IN LAST YEAR? YES NO UNK ET 117, DATE mm/dd/dopy 05/24/2019 |
| YSICIAN'S | In death) Sequentially, list conditions, list conditions | MYOPATHY H BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERST Y BILLIARY CIRRHOSI 115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERT MARCO E PAVESI: 115. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICUM'S N. 2557 MOWRY AVEN ITE. NYO PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES SI BUDDE PATTENDING PHYSICUM'S N. ITE. NYO PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES SI BUDDE WITH THE CAUSES SI ITE INPOPLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES SI BUDDE WITH STATED FROM THE CAUSES SI ITE INPOPLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES SI ITE INPOPLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES SI ITE INPUT ITE | n and date) M.D. M.D. W.E. MALING ADDRESS, ZIPC WE # 12, FREMON TATED. Could not be detentioned yes | COE MARCO E PANT, CA 94538 | YRS 01) 113A II 113A I | THE WES NO 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES NO 111, USED IN DETERMINIS CAUSE? YES NO FEMALE, PRICONANT IN LAST YEAR? YES NO UNK ET 117, DATE mm/dd/dopy 05/24/2019 |
| PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION | In death) Sequentially, flat conditions, if any, conditions, if a | H BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERST Y BILLIARY CIRRHOSI 115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERT MARCO E PAVESI 115. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S N. 2557 MOWRY AVEN TE. AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES ST BY SUICIDE PROM THE CAUSES ST BY SUICIDE IN residing from the CAUSES ST IN (1) In injury) It, and ziph | n and date) M.D. M.D. W.E. MALING ADDRESS, ZIPC WE # 12, FREMON TATED. Could not be detentioned yes | DODE MARCO E PANT, CA 94538 RED AT WORKY | YRS 01) 113A II 113A I | YES NO 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES NO 111, USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE? YES NO FEMALE, PRISONANT IN LAST YEAR? YES NO UNK ER 117, DATE mm/dd/opy 05/24/2019 |

1 of 1



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and filed with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

MAY 31 2010

MAY 31 2019

001246957





DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) <u>001- 10</u>8-09 b) c) d) 2. Type of Property: a) 🗸 Vacant Land Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY b) Condo/Twnhse 2-4 Plex d) Book: c) Page: Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: Apt. Bldg f) e) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes: g) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: nother to murher 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: \(\screen\) The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity_ amob Signature 1 Signature Capacity **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Jacqua Veene (an Address: 40725 Blacon Read Print Name: acandeene Address: <u>407a5</u> City: : City: State: State: (📆 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Escrow #: Address: City: State: Zip:

STATE OF NEVADA

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED